

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23096/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SA No. 12/1998

TOLA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEO RAO

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.
 Mr. R. Shiv Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and
perused the record.

In our view, the impugned judgment of the
High Court does not suffer from any legal infirmity
warranting interference under Article 136 of the
Constitution.

The special leave petition is accordingly
dismissed.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master